
 

University Academic Calendar 

2024-2025 
 

 

FALL 2024 SEMESTER 
 
Week of August 11 
Move-In Days for Students 
 
August 19, Monday 
Classes Begin 
 
August 30, Friday 
Last day to Add / Drop 
 
September 2, Monday 
Labor Day – University Offices Closed / No Classes 
 
October 7 & 8, Monday & Tuesday 
Fall Break – No Classes 
 
November 1, Friday 
Last day to Withdraw 
 
November 8, Friday 
Founders Day Observed – No Classes 
 
November 26, Tuesday 
Last Day of Classes 
 
November 27-29, Wednesday-Friday 
Thanksgiving Break – University Offices Closed /  
No Classes 
 
December 2, Monday & December 4, Wednesday 
Final Examination Study Days 
 
December 3, Tuesday; December 5 & 6, 
Thursday & Friday; and December 9-11, 
Monday-Wednesday 
Final Examinations 
 
December 24-January 1, Tuesday-Wednesday 
Winter Break – University Offices Closed 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

SPRING 2025 SEMESTER 
 
January 13, Monday 
Classes Begin 
 
January 20, Monday 
Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day – University Offices 
Closed / No Classes 
 
January 27, Monday 
Last day to Add / Drop 
 
March 17-21, Monday – Friday 
Spring Break – No Classes 
 
March 28, Friday 
Last Day to Withdraw 
 
April 25, Friday 
Last Day of Classes 
 
April 28, Monday; April 30, Wednesday; May 2, Friday 
and May 5-7, Monday-Wednesday 
Final Examinations 
 
April 29, Tuesday & May 1, Thursday 
Final Examination Study Days 
 
May 10, Saturday 
Commencement 
 
May 26, Monday 
Memorial Day – University Offices Closed 
 
 

SUMMER 2025 
 
May 27-June 27, Tuesday-Friday 
Summer Session I 
 
June 19, Thursday 
Juneteenth – University Offices Closed / No Classes 
 
June 30-August 1, Monday-Friday  
Summer Session II 
 
July 4, Friday 
Independence Day – University Offices Closed /  
No Classes 

Note: The University’s Academic Calendar is 
subject to change without notice. However, 

every effort will be made to promptly announce 

any changes. Please refer to College-specific 

Academic Calendars for additional events 

pertaining to your degree program. 


